BOLD denotes Department Chair

Teacher

ENGLISH DEPT.
Dave Anderson *07
Mary Bowers

Lisa Bronson
Margaret Buggy
Chrys Cassetta
Loretta Kenney
Natalia Schorn *00
Marian Shackel
0.J. Solander
Chris Symkowick-Rose
Annie Vanenburg
Maureen Wanket
Ellen Willow

FOREIGN LANGUAGE DEPT.

Brian Bobbitt

Tomas Capogreco 86
Tracy Chadbourne
Anna Fernandez
Patti Gallagher

Steve Liu

Adriana Mundo
Diane Tolomeo

MATHEMATICS DEPT.

Carla Albright *04
Jeff Cox

Scott Coyner
Lorie Frias
Michael Grow
Courtney Hendry
Rose Ann Holmes
Casey Reeve "04
Annette Romani
Kelly Safford
Rolf Schumann
Kristen Vathis
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Room

Rotates
208
602
602
Rotates
102
302
103
707
Rotates
Rotates
Rotates
Rotates

Rotates
701
704
703
702
Rotates
706
705

605
609
Rotates
603
Rotates
611
105
604
Rotates
610
605
606

Christian Brothers High School Faculty Office Hours 2017-2018

(main school telephone number 733-3600)

Phone Ext.

1028
1094
1053
733-3691
1050
1048
1099
1074
1133
1008
733-3628
1073
1013

1102
1045
1035
1084
733-3640
1007
1082
1007

1005
1087
1049
1006
1135
1131
733-3628
1034
1061
1095
733-3623
1037

LC-Learning Commons
BH-Bertram Hall
Office Hours

Mon-Wed 7:20-7:55 AM; Mon-Thurs 2:55-3:15 PM, or by appt.

Mon, Wed, Thurs ,Fri 3:00-3:30 PM; Tues 7:30-8:00 AM, or by appt.

Mon-Thurs 7:20-7:50 AM, Wed until 4:00 PM, and by appt.

Mon-Fri 3:00-3:20 PM or by appt. (Counseling Center office)

Tues-Fri 7:30-8:00 AM and Mon-Fri 3:00-4:00 PM; or by appt.

Mon, Wed, Fri 7:30-8:00 AM and 3:00-3:30 PM., also by appt.

Mon-Fri 7:45 AM; Mon, Wed, Thurs until 3:45 PM, Tues until 3:30 PM, & by appt.
Mon 3:00-3:45 PM, Tues 3:00-3:30 PM, Wed 7:15-7:45 AM & 3:05-3:45 PM; by appt.
Mon-Wed 7:20-7:50 AM; Mon-Thurs 2:55-3:25 PM, or by appt.

Thurs 7:00-7:40 AM (LC); Mon-Thurs 3:00-3:45 PM (Rm 601)

Mon-Fri 3:00-3:30 PM (Rm 106) or by appt.

Mon, Wed 3:10-4:10 PM and by appt.

Mon-Thurs 3:00-3:45 PM and by appt.

Tues, Thurs 3:00-4:15 PM (Rm 702)

Mon-Fri — fifteen minutes before and after school or by appt.

Mon-Fri — fifteen minutes before and after school or by appt.

Mon-Fri 7:45-8:00 AM and 3:00-3:15 PM

Mon-Wed, Fri — 30 minutes before school (Rm 702); break, lunch, by appt. (BH office)
Thurs/Fri 3:00-3:45 PM and by appt.

Mon-Fri 7:30-8:00 AM, or by appt.

Mon-Fri — 30 minutes after school

Mon, Wed 3:00-4:00 PM; Tues 3:00-3:30 PM, or by appt.

Mon-Fri 3:00-3:30 PM or by appt. (fall); Mon-Wed, Fri 7:00-8:00 AM (spring),
Mon-Fri @ second lunch

Mon-Fri 3:00-3:30 PM

Mon-Fri 7:15-7:50 AM; Tues, Thurs 3:00-3:45 PM; or by appt.

Mon, Wed, Thurs 3:00-4:00 PM, or mornings by appt.

Mon-Thurs 3:00-4:00 PM, and by appt.

Mon-Thurs 7:30-8:00 AM; Wed 3:00-3:30 PM, or by appt.

Mon-Fri 3:00-3:30 PM (Rm 611)

Mon-Fri after school and upper division lunch

Mon, Tues, Fri 7:30-8:00 AM; Mon, Wed 3:00-3:30 PM (Athletics office); lunch by appt.
Mon-Wed 7:40-8:00 AM; Mon-Wed after school until 3:20 PM; or by appt.



PHYSICAL EDUCATION DEPT.

Tyler Almond Rotates 733-3670 Mon-Thurs 7:30-8:00 AM (RL’53 Gym football office)

Jill Bennett Witry FH 733-3673 Mon-Thurs 7:30-8:00 AM (Girls’ locker room office)

Jake Hunley *96 Rotates 1064 Mon-Thurs 3:00-3:30 PM (Boys’ locker room office)

RELIGIOUS STUDIES DEPT.

Julian Elorduy *03 202 1086 Mon/Tues until 5:00 PM (LC); before or after school Mon-Fri by appt.
David Gides 203 1107 Mon-Fri 3:00-3:30 PM

Thomas Guro ’03 205 1042 Mon-Fri — 45 minutes after school

Paul Havey ’81 201 1065 Mon-Fri — 15 minutes before and after school, or by appt.

Jennifer Lystrup Rotates 733-3653 Mon-Fri 3:00-4:00 PM (Room 106)

Findlay Mclntosh 305 1079 Mon-Fri — after school until 4:00 p.m.

Fr. Francis Murin 204 1009 Mon-Fri — 30 minutes before school, during lunch, or by appt.

Mary Alice Spinelli °99 206 1040 Mon-Thurs 3:00-3:30 PM

Ben Symkowick 301 1047 Mon-Fri — 20 minutes before/after school

Christopher Symkowick-Rose Rotates 1008 Thurs 7:00-7:40 AM (LC); Mon-Thurs 3:00-3:45 PM (Rm 601)
SCIENCE DEPT.

Kyle Brossard Rotates 1136 Mon-Fri — 30 minutes after school (Rm 607), and by appt.

Nicole Brousseau 506 1085 Mon, Tues, Wed — until 3:30 PM; Thursday during Falcon Flex, and by appt.
Danny Delgado ‘79 108 1071 Mon-Fri — 30 minutes after school and by appt.

Bernie Eckel 501 1004 Mon, Wed, Fri — 3:10-5:10 PM

Bill Iliff <76 508 1068 Mon, Tues, Wed, Fri 7:20-7:50 AM, Thurs 2:30-3:30 PM on Falcon Flex days
Keller, Holly Rotates 1103 Mon, Wed, Fri 3:00-3:30 PM; Thurs during Falcon Flex; or by appt.
David Levasseur 303 1054 Mon-Wed, Fri 7:30-8:00 AM, or by appt.

Kevin Scully Rotates 1058 Mon-Fri 7:15-7:45 AM

Chris Thayer Rotates 1088 Mon-Thurs — until 3:30 PM (Room 502) or by appt.

Kevin Van den Bogert 507 1075 Tues, Thurs 3:00-4:00 PM or by appt.

Doreen Virk 508 1104 Mon, Wed, 7:15-8:00 AM, Tues, Wed, Thurs 3:00-3:45 PM

SOCIAL STUDIES DEPT.

Evan Boylan 406 1046 Mon, Wed, Thurs — one hour after school

David Desmond 94 Rotates 733-3620 By appt. (main office)

Tom English 402 733-3648 Mon-Fri 3:00-4:00 PM or by appt.

Cheryl Flaherty 403 1060 Mon, Tues, Wed, Fri 7:20-8:00 AM

Rose Ann Holmes 105 733-3628 Mon-Thurs 3:00-4:00 PM, and by appt.

Michael Hood 401 1026 Mon-Fri 7:15-8:00 AM and 3:00-3:30 PM

Vince Leporini 404 1098 Tues, Thurs 7:20-7:50 AM and by appt.

Amy Neff 408 1010 Mon, Tues 3:00-4:00 PM; Wed, Fri 7:15-7:45 AM

Larry Reel "91 405 1132 Mon-Fri 7:40-7:55 AM or by appt.

Stephanie Roybal 407 1105 Mon-Thurs 3:00-3:30 PM (students) and 3:30-4:00 PM (parents), or by appt.
Ellen Willow Rotates 1013 Mon-Thurs 3:00-3:45 PM and by appt.
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MEDIA, VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS DEPT.

Dave Anderson ‘07
Robert Boriskin
Heather Christianson *01
Brendan Hogan ’95
Michael Jackson
Christine Kerr

Tony Lien

Travis Maslen

Kevin McGovern ’74
Findlay Mclntosh
Gaw Vang Williams

08.23.17

304
306
802
608
802
Rotates
Rotates
801
104
305
802

1028
1106
733-3642
733-5238
1030
1077
733-3617
733-3666
1078
1079
733-3091

Mon-Wed 7:20-7:55 AM; Mon-Thurs 2:55-3:20 PM, or by appt.
By appt. (contact via email or Schoology)

M-F until 4:00 PM or by appt. (Theatre office)
Mon, Wed, Thurs 3:00-5:00 PM

By appt.

Mon-Fri 3:00-3:30 PM

Mon-Fri 3:00-3:30 PM, or by appt.

By appt.

Mon-Fri 7:40-8:00 AM

Mon-Fri — after school until 4:00 p.m.

By appt.



