## Christian Brothers High School Faculty Office Hours 2017-2018 (main school telephone number 733-3600)

## **BOLD** denotes Department Chair

LC-Learning Commons BH-Bertram Hall

<u>Teacher</u>	Room	Phone Ext.	Office Hours
ENGLISH DEPT.			
Dave Anderson '07	Rotates	1028	Mon-Wed 7:20-7:55 AM; Mon-Thurs 2:55-3:15 PM, or by appt.
Mary Bowers	208	1094	Mon, Wed, Thurs ,Fri 3:00-3:30 PM; Tues 7:30-8:00 AM, or by appt.
Lisa Bronson	602	1053	Mon-Thurs 7:20-7:50 AM, Wed until 4:00 PM, and by appt.
Margaret Buggy	602	733-3691	Mon-Fri 3:00-3:20 PM or by appt. (Counseling Center office)
Chrys Cassetta	Rotates	1050	Tues-Fri 7:30-8:00 AM and Mon-Fri 3:00-4:00 PM; or by appt.
Loretta Kenney	102	1048	Mon, Wed, Fri 7:30-8:00 AM and 3:00-3:30 PM., also by appt.
Natalia Schorn '00	302	1099	Mon-Fri 7:45 AM; Mon, Wed, Thurs until 3:45 PM, Tues until 3:30 PM, & by appt.
Marian Shackel	103	1074	Mon 3:00-3:45 PM, Tues 3:00-3:30 PM, Wed 7:15-7:45 AM & 3:05-3:45 PM; by appt.
O.J. Solander	707	1133	Mon-Wed 7:20-7:50 AM; Mon-Thurs 2:55-3:25 PM, or by appt.
Chris Symkowick-Rose	Rotates	1008	Thurs 7:00-7:40 AM (LC); Mon-Thurs 3:00-3:45 PM (Rm 601)
Annie Vanenburg	Rotates	733-3628	Mon-Fri 3:00-3:30 PM (Rm 106) or by appt.
Maureen Wanket	Rotates	1073	Mon, Wed 3:10-4:10 PM and by appt.
Ellen Willow	Rotates	1013	Mon-Thurs 3:00-3:45 PM and by appt.
	_		
FOREIGN LANGUAGE DEPT			
Brian Bobbitt	Rotates	1102	Tues, Thurs 3:00-4:15 PM (Rm 702)
Tomas Capogreco '86	701	1045	Mon-Fri – fifteen minutes before and after school or by appt.
Tracy Chadbourne	704	1035	Mon-Fri – fifteen minutes before and after school or by appt.
Anna Fernandez	703	1084	Mon-Fri 7:45-8:00 AM and 3:00-3:15 PM
Patti Gallagher	702	733-3640	Mon-Wed, Fri – 30 minutes before school (Rm 702); break, lunch, by appt. (BH office)
Steve Liu	Rotates	1007	Thurs/Fri 3:00-3:45 PM and by appt.
Adriana Mundo	706	1082	Mon-Fri 7:30-8:00 AM, or by appt.
Diane Tolomeo	705	1007	Mon-Fri – 30 minutes after school
MATHEMATICS DEPT.			
Carla Albright '04	605	1005	Mon, Wed 3:00-4:00 PM; Tues 3:00-3:30 PM, or by appt.
Jeff Cox	609	1087	Mon-Fri 3:00-3:30 PM or by appt. (fall); Mon-Wed, Fri 7:00-8:00 AM (spring),
Scott Coyner	Rotates	1049	Mon-Fri @ second lunch
Lorie Frias	603	1006	Mon-Fri 3:00-3:30 PM
Michael Grow	Rotates	1135	Mon-Fri 7:15-7:50 AM; Tues, Thurs 3:00-3:45 PM; or by appt.
Courtney Hendry	611	1131	Mon, Wed, Thurs 3:00-4:00 PM, or mornings by appt.
Rose Ann Holmes	105	733-3628	Mon-Thurs 3:00-4:00 PM, and by appt.
Casey Reeve '04	604	1034	Mon-Thurs 7:30-8:00 AM; Wed 3:00-3:30 PM, or by appt.
Annette Romani	Rotates	1061	Mon-Fri 3:00-3:30 PM (Rm 611)
Kelly Safford	610	1095	Mon-Fri after school and upper division lunch
Rolf Schumann	605	733-3623	Mon, Tues, Fri 7:30-8:00 AM; Mon, Wed 3:00-3:30 PM (Athletics office); lunch by appt.
Kristen Vathis	606	1037	Mon-Wed 7:40-8:00 AM; Mon-Wed after school until 3:20 PM; or by appt.
08 23 17			

08.23.17

PHYSICAL EDUCATION DEPT.							
Tyler Almond	Rotates	733-3670	Mon-Thurs 7:30-8:00 AM (RL'53 Gym football office)				
Jill Bennett	Witry FH	733-3673	Mon-Thurs 7:30-8:00 AM (Girls' locker room office)				
Jake Hunley '96	Rotates	1064	Mon-Thurs 3:00-3:30 PM (Boys' locker room office)				
RELIGIOUS STUDIES DEPT.							
Julian Elorduy '03	202	1086	Mon/Tues until 5:00 PM (LC); before or after school Mon-Fri by appt.				
David Gides	203	1107	Mon-Fri 3:00-3:30 PM				
Thomas Guro '03	205	1042	Mon-Fri – 45 minutes after school				
Paul Havey '81	201	1065	Mon-Fri – 15 minutes before and after school, or by appt.				
Jennifer Lystrup	Rotates	733-3653	Mon-Fri 3:00-4:00 PM (Room 106)				
Findlay McIntosh	305	1079	Mon-Fri – after school until 4:00 p.m.				
Fr. Francis Murin	204	1009	Mon-Fri – 30 minutes before school, during lunch, or by appt.				
Mary Alice Spinelli '99		1040	Mon-Thurs 3:00-3:30 PM				
Ben Symkowick	301	1047	Mon-Fri – 20 minutes before/after school				
Christopher Symkowick-	Rose Rotates	1008	Thurs 7:00-7:40 AM (LC); Mon-Thurs 3:00-3:45 PM (Rm 601)				
SCIENCE DEPT.							
Kyle Brossard	Rotates	1136	Mon-Fri – 30 minutes after school (Rm 607), and by appt.				
Nicole Brousseau	506	1085	Mon, Tues, Wed – until 3:30 PM; Thursday during Falcon Flex, and by appt.				
Danny Delgado '79	108	1071	Mon-Fri – 30 minutes after school and by appt.				
Bernie Eckel	501	1004	Mon, Wed, Fri – 3:10-5:10 PM				
Bill Iliff '76	508	1068	Mon, Tues, Wed, Fri 7:20-7:50 AM, Thurs 2:30-3:30 PM on Falcon Flex days				
Keller, Holly	Rotates	1103	Mon, Wed, Fri 3:00-3:30 PM; Thurs during Falcon Flex; or by appt.				
David Levasseur	303	1054	Mon-Wed, Fri 7:30-8:00 AM, or by appt.				
Kevin Scully	Rotates	1058	Mon-Fri 7:15-7:45 AM				
Chris Thayer	Rotates	1088	Mon-Thurs – until 3:30 PM (Room 502) or by appt.				
Kevin Van den Bogert	507	1075	Tues, Thurs 3:00-4:00 PM or by appt.				
Doreen Virk	508	1104	Mon, Wed, 7:15-8:00 AM, Tues, Wed, Thurs 3:00-3:45 PM				
SOCIAL STUDIES DEPT.							
Evan Boylan	406	1046	Mon, Wed, Thurs – one hour after school				
David Desmond '94	Rotates	733-3620	By appt. (main office)				
Tom English	402	733-3648	Mon-Fri 3:00-4:00 PM or by appt.				
Cheryl Flaherty	403	1060	Mon, Tues, Wed, Fri 7:20-8:00 AM				
Rose Ann Holmes	105	733-3628	Mon-Thurs 3:00-4:00 PM, and by appt.				
Michael Hood	401	1026	Mon-Fri 7:15-8:00 AM and 3:00-3:30 PM				
Vince Leporini	404	1028	Tues, Thurs 7:20-7:50 AM and by appt.				
Amy Neff	408	1010	Mon, Tues 3:00-4:00 PM; Wed, Fri 7:15-7:45 AM				
Larry Reel '91	405	1132	Mon-Fri 7:40-7:55 AM or by appt.				
Stephanie Roybal	407	1105	Mon-Thurs 3:00-3:30 PM (students) and 3:30-4:00 PM (parents), or by appt.				
Ellen Willow	Rotates	1013	Mon-Thurs 3:00-3:30 FM (students) and 3:30-4:00 FM (parents), or by appt.  Mon-Thurs 3:00-3:45 PM and by appt.				
Liidi Willow	Rotates	1015	Mon Thats 3.00 3.43 I'm and by apple				

## MEDIA, VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS DEPT.

Dave Anderson '07	304	1028	Mon-Wed 7:20-7:55 AM; Mon-Thurs 2:55-3:20 PM, or by appt.
Robert Boriskin	306	1106	By appt. (contact via email or Schoology)
Heather Christianson '01	802	733-3642	M-F until 4:00 PM or by appt. (Theatre office)
Brendan Hogan '95	608	733-5238	Mon, Wed, Thurs 3:00-5:00 PM
Michael Jackson	802	1030	By appt.
Christine Kerr	Rotates	1077	Mon-Fri 3:00-3:30 PM
Tony Lien	Rotates	733-3617	Mon-Fri 3:00-3:30 PM, or by appt.
Travis Maslen	801	733-3666	By appt.
Kevin McGovern '74	104	1078	Mon-Fri 7:40-8:00 AM
Findlay McIntosh	305	1079	Mon-Fri – after school until 4:00 p.m.
Gaw Vang Williams	802	733-3091	By appt.